

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CR. WRIT PETITION NO. 91 OF 2026

Axis Bank Ltd.

... Petitioner

Versus

Dinesh Parasmal Bagrecha & Anr.

... Respondents

None for the Petitioner.

Mrs. Priyanka S. Rane, A.P.P. for the Respondent-State.

Coram : RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.

Date : 5th March 2026.

PER COURT :

1. When the matter is called out, none appears for the Petitioner.
2. In order to afford an opportunity to the Petitioner to appear or be represented in the matter, stand over to 26th March 2026.

[RANJITSINHA RAJA BHONSALE, J.]

OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN

Digitally signed
by OMKAR
SHIVAHAR
KUMBHAKARN
Date:
2026.03.05
19:54:52
+0530